
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
--------------------------------------------------------------------x 

In re: :    Chapter 11  
 : 
360NETWORKS (USA) INC., et al.,   :    Case No.:  01-13721 (ALG) 
 :   
 Debtors. :     (Jointly Administered) 

--------------------------------------------------------------------x 

STEVEN J. REISMAN, AS POSTCONFIRMATION  : 
REPRESENTATIVE OF THE CHAPTER 11  : Adversary No.:  10-02792 (ALG) 
ESTATES OF 360NETWORKS (USA) INC., et al., : 
 : 
                                             Plaintiff, :  
 :  
                    – against – : 
    : 
360NETWORKS (USA) INC.,  : 
                                              : 
                                              Defendant. : 

--------------------------------------------------------------------x 
 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 
STATE OF NEW YORK ) 
    ) ss: 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 
   
  Katerina Mantell, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 
 
  1. I am not a party to this action, am over 18 years of age, and reside in  
New York, New York. 
 

2. On September 28, 2011, I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the 
Supplemental Statement in Support of Motion of the Postconfirmation Representative of the Estates of 
360networks (USA) inc., et al., for Approval of Settlements Relating to the Adversary Proceeding Against 
360networks (USA) inc. [Docket No. 2118, Case No. 01-13721 (ALG)] [Docket No. 14, Adv. Pro. No. 10-
02792 (ALG)] upon the parties listed on the appended Exhibit A by the delivery methods specified therein. 

     /s/ Katerina Mantell 
       Katerina Mantell 
 
Sworn to before me this 
3rd day of October 2011 
 
/s/ James V. Drew 
   Notary Public 
 
JAMES V. DREW 
Notary Public, State of New York 
No. 02DR6079092 
Qualified in Queens County 
Commission Expires August 12, 2014



 

A-1 

EXHIBIT A 
 

BY E-MAIL 
 

 

Andrew D. Velez-Rivera, Esq. 
Office of the United States Trustee 
33 Whitehall Street 
21st Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
andy.velez-rivera@usdoj.gov 
 

Michele Laine 
MasTec North America, Inc. 
michele.laine@mastec.com 
 

Alan Lipkin 
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 
Counsel for 360networks 
alipkin@willkie.com 
 

Richard Kanowitz 
Cooley Godward Kronish LLP 
Counsel for AboveNet Communications, Inc. 
rkanowitz@cooley.com 
 

Beatriz Cancel 
Contrarian Capital Management, LLC 
bcancel@contrariancapital.com 

Richard Krasnow 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges, LLP 
Counsel for Pirelli North America, Inc. 
richard.krasnow@weil.com 
 

Brett Marks 
Akerman Senterfitt 
Counsel for MasTec North America, Inc. 
brett.marks@akerman.com 
 

Robert Koltai 
Hain Capital Group, LLC 
rkoltai@haincapital.com 

Bruce Hoover 
Goldberg Segalla LLP 
Counsel for Brett Marks 
bhoover@goldbergsegalla.com 
 

Jennifer Ganzi 
Hain Capital Group, LLC 
jganzi@haincapital.com 

David Fishel 
Liquidity Solutions, Inc. 
dfishel@liquiditysolutions.com 
 

Wagner Equipment Company 
bvangorder@wagnerequipment.com 

Dudley’s Excavating 
paul@dudleysexcavating.com 
 

Walt Kelly Enterprises, Inc. 
walt@waltkelly.com 

Etco 
etco@ckt.net 

Richard Lear 
Holland & Knight LLP 
Counsel for Union Station Venture 
richard.lear@hklaw.com 
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Jennifer Holifield 
Zieman, Speegle, Jackson & Hoffman, L.L.C. 
Counsel for St. Joseph Street Project 
jholifield@ziemanspeegle.com 
 

Mark Poncer 
Linderlake Corporation 
mfponcer@linderlake.com 
 

Jim Wooldridge 
JBW Construction Services 
jim@jbwconstructionservices.com 

Brett Miller 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
Counsel for HG Fenton Company 
brettmiller@mofo.com 
 

John Kowalsky 
Consolidated Networks Corporation 
jtk@consolidatednetworks.com 
 

Mike Wintringer 
Solomon, Grindle, Silverman & Spinella 
Counsel for HG Fenton Company 
mike@sgsslaw.com 
 

Jonathan Gold 
LeClairRyan LLP 
Counsel for Florida East Coast Industries, Inc. 
jonathan.gold@leclairryan.com 
 

Kari Prevost 
HG Fenton Company 
kprevost@hgfenton.com 
 

Eric J. Snyder  
Wilk Auslander LLP 
Counsel for Wagner Equipment Company 
esynder@wilkauslander.com 
 

Robert Britton 
Shearman & Sterling LLP 
Counsel for BHC Liquidation Trust  
  f/k/a 350 Park Investors Corp. 
robert.britton@shearman.com   
 

Jeffrey Perelman 
Sterling Network Exchange, LLC 
jperelman@sterlingpartners.com 

Solomon Noh 
Shearman & Sterling LLP 
Counsel for BHC Liquidation Trust  
  f/k/a 350 Park Investors Corp. 
snoh@shearman.com 
 

Michael Reynolds 
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. 
Counsel for Brookstone Telecom, Inc. 
mreynolds@swlaw.com 
 

Francois Genest 
IPL, Inc. 
fgenest@ipl-plastics.com 
 

David S. Elder 
Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP 
Counsel for El Paso 221, LP 
delder@gardere.com 
 

Gordon E. Gouveia 
Shaw Guiss Fishman Glantz Wolfson & Towbin 
LLC 
ggouveia@shawgussis.com 

Joseph Patella 
Andrews Kurth LLP 
Counsel for Liquidity Solutions, Inc. 
josephpatella@andrewskurth.com 
 

Pat Pearce 
Sandale Utility Products 
ppearce@sandale.ca 
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Jean C. Arnold 
Arnold & Arnold, LLP 
Counsel for Wagner Equipment Company 
jeanarnold@arnoldarnold.com 
 

John Drucker 
jdrucker@coleschotz.com 
 

David Garfinkle 
GWP Group, LLC 
Biscayne Atlantic LLC 
dg@biscayneatlantic.com 

Steven M. Biskupic 
Michael Best & Friedrich, LLP 
Counsel for Kajima Construction Services, Inc. 
smbiskupic@michaelbest.com 
 

Salvatore LaMonica, Esq. 
LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP 
Chapter 7 Trustee of the Estate of Marc Dreier 
sl@lhmlawfirm.com 
 

Holly Rai, Esq. 
LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP  
hrai@lhmlawfirm.com 

Michael Hennessy 
Finance Director 
ABM Engineering Services 
mhennessy@abm.com 
 

Bruce J. Duke, Esq. 
Counsel for James Yenzer 
bruceduke@comcast.net 

James Yenzer 
jimyenzer@aol.com 
 

 

BY FIRST CLASS MAIL  

Salvatore LaMonica, Esq. 
Chapter 7 Trustee of the Estate of Marc Dreier 
LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP  
3305 Jerusalem Avenue 
Wantagh, New York 11793 
 

Holly Rai, Esq. 
LaMonica Herbst & Maniscalco, LLP  
3305 Jerusalem Avenue  
Wantagh, NY 11793 
 

Preet Bharara, Esq. 
United States Attorney 
Southern District of New York 
One St. Andrew's Plaza 
New York, New York 10007 

Sharon Cohen Levin, Esq. 
Chief, Asset Forfeiture Unit 
United States Attorney  
Southern District of New York 
One St. Andrew's Plaza 
New York, New York 10007 

 


